Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation				
YONESHIMA, SHINJI	Internal Address:MD1				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	200 Gillingham Lane				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: MD 1				
Execution Date(s)September 1, 2009	200 Gillingham Lane				
Assignment Merger	City: Sugar Land				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Only . Sugar, some				
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip: <u>77478</u>				
Other	Additional accordance and discount on a standard of Man Van White				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
12/554,986					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40				
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law	7. Total rec (5) 51 (1.21(ii) & 5.41)				
Schlumberger K.K.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:2-2-1 Fuchinobe, Sagamihara-shi	Enclosed				
Kanagawa-ken 229-0006 Japan	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City:	8. Payment Information				
State:Zip:					
Phone Number: 81-42-759-5202					
Fax Number: 81-42-753-7649	Deposit Account Number _50-1122				
Email Address: MAbrell@exchange.slb.com	Authorized User Name Matthias Abrell				
9. Signature:	09/11/09				
Signature	Date				
Matthias Abrell, #47,377 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6					
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26.0558 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" each said Inventor's address being listed below

Shinji Yoneshima, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 401, 1-2-1, Yokoyamadai, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 229-1121 Japan

Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHODS AND APPARATUS TO COMBINE MONOPOLE AND MULTIPOLE ACOUSTIC LOGGING MEASUREMENTS TO DETERMINE SHEAR SLOWNESS

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed September 8, 2009 under Attorney Docket No. 26.0558 US assigned serial #12/554,986.

WHEREAS each of the undersigned persons warrants that no person other than these undersigned persons are inventors of the above-described invention;

AND WHEREAS, the "COMPANIES", listed in Schedule A, are desirous of acquiring or confirming their acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore as outlined in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said **COMPANIES**, their successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said **COMPANIES**, their successors and assigns.

AND said Inventors do hereby covenant and warrant that said Inventors have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that no said Inventors has executed and will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26,0558 US

AND said Inventors, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, that each Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANIES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN TESTIM <u>Septer</u>	ONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed by the control of	ed this Ass	signment on this <u>f</u> day of
	. ,		S. Yoneshia
			Name Shinji Yoneshima
Witnesses:			
Signature	/Cree		
Name:	Setsuko Kawashima	Date:	September 1 2009
Address:	5-3-25 Tamagawa-Gakuen		
	Machida-shi, Tokyo		•
	194-0041 Japan	<u> </u>	
Signature	Rira Janaka		
Name:	Rira Tanaka	Date:	September 1 .2009
Address:	3-20-9-313 Nishi-Ikuta, Tama-ku,		
	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken		
	214-0037 Japan	•	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26.0558 US

SCHEDULE A "COMPANIES"

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Corporation of: the Netherlands

Located at: Parkstraat 83-89m 2514 JG The Hague, The Netherlands

Assignee for applications in: Albania, Argentina, Australia, Azerbaijan, Brunei, Bulgaria, Chad, Colombia, Czech Republic, Denmark, Equatorial Guinea, Faroe Islands, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Indonesia, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Kazakhstan, Korea, Kuwait, Lithuania, Malaysia, Mexico, Myanmar, New Zealand, Norway, Oman, Pakistan, Poland, Qatar, Romania, Russia, Slovakia, Slovenia, South Africa, Thailand, Trinidad, Tunisia, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Uzbekistan, Venezuela

PRAD RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Corporation of: British Virgin Islands

Located at: P.O. Box 71, Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

Assignee for applications in: Every country not specified

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Corporation of: Canada

Located at: 525-3rd Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, CA T2P 0G4

Assignee for applications in: Canada

SCHLUMBERGER HOLDINGS LIMITED

Corporation of: the Netherlands

Located at: PO Box 71, Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, BVI

Assignee for applications in: Great Britain, Japan, The Netherlands, The Netherland Antilles, Saudi

Arabia

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Corporation of: USA

Located at: 200 Gillingham Lane, MD1, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 USA

Assignee for applications in: United States of America

SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

Corporation of: France

Located at: 42 rue Saint Dominique, 75007 Paris, FR

Assignee for applications in: France

Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets (PTO-1595)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the party(ies) other than the owner of the patent or patent application as the conveying party(ies).

Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the patent or patent application owner(s) as the receiving party.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized. Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number (e.g., 07/123,456), and international application numbers must be complete (e.g., PCT/US91/12345).

Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4. Also enter a check mark if this Assignment is being filed with a new application.

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed. Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

ltem 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
 presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
 opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PTO/SB/17 (10-08)
Approved for use through 06/30/2010. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwo	rk Reduction Act of 19	95 no persons are re	quired to res	pond to a collection	on of infon	mation unless i	t displays a	valid OMB control nu	mber
Effective on 12/08/2004.			Complete if Known						
Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). FEE TRANSMITTAL		Application Number 12/554,986							
	IKAN	SMILLI	AL [Filing Date		September	8, 2009		
For FY 2009			First Named In	ventor	Shinji Yone				
				Examiner Nam	e	Unknown			
Applicant clas	ms small entity stat	us. See 37 CFR 1.	.27	Art Unit		Unknown	-		
TOTAL AMOUNT	OF PAYMENT (\$) 40	r	Attorney Docke	et No.	26.0558 US			
METHOD OF B	AYMENT (check	all that apply\							
		Money Order	None	Other (please ide	entify):			
Deposit Acc	count Deposit Acco	unt Number: 50112	22	Deposit A	ccount Na	ame: Schlun	nberaer	K.K.	
-	ve-identified depos			•				,	
√ Char	ge fee(s) indicated	below		Char	ge fee(s)	indicated be	low, excep	ot for the filing fee	3
Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayments of fee(s) under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card Information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card Information and authorization on PTO-2038.									
FEE CALCULA	TION								
1. BASIC FILING	G, SEARCH, AND FILING	EXAMINATION FEES Small Entity		CH FEES	EXAN	INATION F			
Application Ty	rpe <u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)	Fee	<u>Small E1</u> (\$) <u>Fee (</u> \$		Fees Paid (\$)	
Utility	330	165	540	270	220	110	-		
Design	220	110	100	50	140	70			
Plant	220	110	330	165	170	85			_ [
Reissue	330	165	540	270	650	325			
Provisional	220	110	0	0	(0			
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Small Entity Fee Description Fee (\$) Each claim over 20 (including Reissues) 52 26 Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues) 220 110									
Multiple depe							90	195	_ [
Total Claims	Extra Cla		<u>Fee:</u>	<u>Paid (\$)</u>				ndent Claims Fee Paid (\$)	
	per of total claims paid Extra Cla			Paid (\$)	,		<u>= (\$)</u> 	<u></u>	,
- 3 or HP = x = HP = highest number of independent claims paid for, if greater than 3. 3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer									
listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$270 (\$135 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). Total Sheets Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) - 100 = /50 = (round up to a whole number) x =									
4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) Fees Paid (\$)									
Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Recording assignment (Fee Code: 8021) 40									
SUBMITTED BY	///	1							
Signature	Kut	\ \ <u>\</u>	R	egistration No.	/ 47,377	To	elephone e	31-42-759-5202	
Name (Print/Type) M	latthias Abrell					D	ate 9	7/11/09	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Oilfield Services

Schlumberger K.K. 2-2-1 Fuchinobe Sagamihara-shi Kanagawa-ken 229-0006 Japan

Tel: +81 42 759 5321 Fax: +81 42 753 7649

Schlumberger

Fax message

То	New Recordation Of Assignment, Assistant Commissioner For Patents	Location	
CC		Fax	1-571-273-0140
From	Rira Tanaka, Intellectual Property Law Schlumberger K.K.	Date	September 11, 2009
Subject	Recordation Of Assignment	Pages (inc)	9 page(s)

Dear Sirs,

Application No.: USSN. 12/554,986 Filing Date: September 8, 2009 Our Ref. No.: 26.0558 US

Please find the attached.

Yours truly,

Rira Tanaka IP Administrator Intellectual Property Law Schlumberger K.K.

Rina Janaka

PATENT RECORDED: 09/11/2009

REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0859